



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 583/2025**

SANJEEV KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Ankur Panwar, Proxy Adv.**

versus

SH. KHAND CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) (DRIVER) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Ms. Maanya
Saxena & Mr. Siddharth Bajaj,
Advs. for R-3**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

09.01.2026

%

1. Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of *Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty*, Advocate requests for an adjournment which is not objected to by counsel for respondent no.3/Insurance Company.
2. This appeal has been filed seeking enhancement of compensation on the ground that functional disability ought to be revised from 20% to 42%.
3. No relief has been claimed against respondent nos. 1 and 2.
4. Matter is accordingly adjourned to 29th April 2026.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/sm/sp